� the historical unaudited consolidated financial statements of Sabine as of and for the six months ended June
30, 2014, disclosed in Annex A to this proxy statement/prospectus;

124

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 247

Table of Contents

� the historical audited consolidated financial statements of Forest as of and for the year ended December 31,
2013, disclosed in Annex B to this proxy statement/prospectus;

� the historical unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of Forest as of and for the six months
ended June 30, 2014, disclosed in Annex B to this proxy statement/prospectus; and

� other information relating to Sabine and Forest contained in this proxy statement/prospectus.

125

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 248

Table of Contents

FOREST UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Sabine
Predecessor
Historical

Sabine
Divestiture

Adjustments(a)
Forest

Historical

Forest
Divestiture

Adjustments(b)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

As
Adjusted

Revenues:
Oil, natural gas, and natural gas
liquids $ 233,276 $ �  $ 124,563 $ �  $ �  $ 357,839
Other 859 �  1,066 �  �  1,925

Total revenues 234,135 �  125,629 �  �  359,764

Costs, expenses, and other:
Lease operating expenses 22,748 �  28,805 �  �  51,553
Marketing, gathering, transportation
and other 10,547 �  4,894 �  �  15,441
Production and ad valorem taxes 10,441 �  5,965 �  �  16,406
General and administrative
expenses 14,024 �  16,500 (1,357) �  29,167
Depletion, depreciation, and
amortization 90,208 �  41,718 �  �  131,926
Impairment 1,659 �  77,176 �  �  78,835
Interest expense 52,658 �  31,749 �  �  84,407
Realized and unrealized losses on
derivatives instruments, net 39,041 �  24,492 �  �  63,533
Other, net 4,374 �  (654) 18,172 (3,267) 18,625

Total costs, expenses, and other 245,700 �  230,645 16,815 (3,267) 489,893
Loss before income taxes (11,565) �  (105,016) (16,815) (3,267) (130,129)
Income tax (benefit) expense �  �  (1,292) (6,077) 1,508(d) 216

6,077(b)

Net income / (loss) $ (11,565) $ �  $ (103,724) $ (16,815) $ 1,759 $ (130,345)

Basic loss per common share $ �  $ �  $ (0.89) $ (0.14) $ �  $ (0.46)(i)

Diluted loss per common share $ �  $ �  $ (0.89) $ (0.14) $ �  $ (0.46)(i)

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding:

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 249

Basic �  �  116,979 116,979 �  281,056(i)
Diluted �  �  116,979 116,979 �  281,056(i)

126

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 250

Table of Contents

FOREST UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF

OPERATIONS

(In Thousands, Except Share Amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Sabine

Predecessor
Historical

Sabine
Divestiture

Adjustments(a)
Forest

Historical

Forest
Divestiture

Adjustments(b)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

As Adjusted

Revenues:
Oil, natural gas, and natural gas
liquids $ 354,223 $ (52,083) $ 441,341 $ (197,267) $ �  $ 546,214
Other 755 �  331 �  �  1,086

Total revenues 354,978 (52,083) 441,672 (197,267) �  547,300

Costs, expenses, and other:
Lease operating expenses 42,491 (4,081) 76,675 (29,626) �  85,459
Marketing, gathering,
transportation, and other 17,567 (2,132) 11,895 (454) �  26,876
Production and ad valorem
taxes 17,824 (4,108) 14,857 (4,237) �  24,336
General and administrative
expenses 27,469 �  54,826 (18,498) �  63,797
Depletion, depreciation, and
amortization 137,068 (17,009) 171,557 (75,542) �  216,074
Ceiling test write-down of oil
and natural gas properties �  �  57,636 �  �  57,636
Interest expense 99,471 (4,162) 119,829 (53,684) �  161,454
Realized and unrealized (gains)
losses on derivatives
instruments, net (814) �  3,786 �  �  2,972
Other, net 3,325 (124) (142,606) 142,974 �  3,569

Total costs, expenses, and other 344,401 (31,616) 368,455 (39,067) �  642,173
Income (loss) before income
taxes 10,577 (20,467) 73,217 (158,200) �  (94,873)
Income tax (benefit) expense �  �  (707) (57,173) 3,267(d) 2,560

57,173 (b)

Net income / (loss) $ 10,577 $ (20,467) $ 73,924 $ (158,200) $ (3,267) $ (97,433)

Basic earnings per common
share $ �  $ �  $ 0.62 $ (1.35) $ �  $ (0.35)(i)

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 251

Diluted earnings per common
share $ �  $ �  $ 0.62 $ (1.35) $ �  $ (0.35)(i)

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding:
Basic �  �  116,125 116,125 �  280,514(i)
Diluted �  �  116,125 116,125 �  280,514(i)

127

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 252

Table of Contents

FOREST UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(In Thousands)

As of June 30, 2014
Sabine

Predecessor
Historical

Forest
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(c)

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted
Assets:

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,403 $ 14,582 $ �  $ 25,985
Account receivable, net 84,593 25,981 �  110,574
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 2,136 8,894 �  11,030
Deferred income taxes �  �  �  �
Derivative instruments 2,019 395 �  2,414

Total current assets 100,151 49,852 �  150,003

Property, plant, and equipment:
Oil and natural gas properties (full
cost method)
Proved, net of accumulated depletion
of $2,137,994 and $8,575,255 1,458,059 737,260 (128,421)(e) 2,066,898
Unproved 175,162 49,146 439,805(e) 664,113

Net oil and natural gas properties 1,633,221 786,406 311,384 2,731,011
Other property and equipment, net of
accumulated depreciation and
amortization of $11,400 and $45,265 17,119 9,376 (736)(e) 25,759

Total property, plant, and
equipment 1,650,340 795,782 310,648 2,756,770

Other assets:
Derivative instruments �  363 �  363
Deferred income taxes �  444 (444)(f) �
Goodwill 173,547 134,434 (134,434)(e) 173,547
Other long term assets 21,416 15,950 (9,244)(e) 28,122

Total other assets 194,963 151,191 (144,122) 202,032

Total assets $ 1,945,454 $ 996,825 $ 166,526 $ 3,108,805

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 253

Liabilities and member�s
capital/shareholders� equity:

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 210,836 $ 129,744 $ 30,846(g) $ 371,426
Accrued interest 23,729 6,653 �  30,382
Derivative instruments 26,824 13,503 �  40,327
Deferred income taxes �  444 (282)(f) 162
Other short-term obligations 60 4,864 (390)(e) 4,534

Total current Liabilities 261,449 155,208 30,174 446,831

Long-term liabilities:
Long-term debt 1,469,448 800,163 (6,548)(e) 2,263,063
Asset retirement obligation 14,561 21,821 �  36,382
Derivative instruments 10,036 1,940 �  11,976
Deferred income taxes �  �  4,612(f) 4,612
Other long-term obligations 515 63,332 �  63,847

Total long-term liabilities 1,494,560 887,256 (1,936) 2,379,880

Member�s capital/shareholders�
equity:

Sabine member�s capital 1,523,008 �  (1,523,008)(h) �
Forest common stock, zero and
119,347,173 shares issued and
outstanding �  11,935 16,406(h) 28,341
Forest preferred stock (pro forma) �  �  16,678(h) 16,678
Forest capital surplus �  2,558,271 (1,097,080)(g)(h) 1,461,191
Retained deficit (1,333,563) (2,605,794) 2,715,241(e)(f)(g)(h) (1,224,116)
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss �  (10,051) 10,051(h) �

Total member�s capital/shareholders�
equity 189,445 (45,639) 138,288 282,094

Total liabilities and member�s
capital/shareholders� equity $ 1,945,454 $ 996,825 $ 166,526 $ 3,108,805

128

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 254

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
Overview

The pro forma financial statements have been prepared assuming the combination transaction is accounted for using
the acquisition method of accounting with Sabine as the acquiring entity. Under acquisition accounting, Sabine�s assets
and liabilities will retain their carrying values and Forest�s assets and liabilities will be recorded at their fair values
measured as of the acquisition date. The preliminary estimated fair value of Forest�s assets and liabilities approximates

[…]

Proved developed 6.0 11.6 360.6 466.1 6.2 6.9 336.3 414.4 12.2 18.5 696.9 880.5
Proved undeveloped 10.9 13.4 227.7 373.2 10.5 4.9 118.2 210.5 21.4 18.3 345.9 583.7

16.9 25.0 588.3 839.3 16.7 11.7 454.6 624.9 33.6 36.7 1,042.9 1,464.2
The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma supplemental oil and natural gas disclosures concerning the
combined companies� discounted future net cash flows from proved oil and natural gas reserves as of December 31,
2013, net of income tax expense, and giving effect to the combination transaction as if it had taken place on January 1,
2013. Income tax expense has been computed using assumptions relating to the future tax rates and the permanent
differences and credits under the tax laws relating to oil and natural gas activities as of December 31, 2013. Cash
flows relating to Forest are based on Forest�s evaluation of reserves. Future income tax expense on the combined
companies� properties was calculated based on the combined companies� estimated tax rate after giving effect to the pro
forma transactions.

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows from estimated production of proved oil and natural gas
reserves (in thousands) as of December 31, 2013:

Sabine Forest
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1) Combined
Future cash inflows 4,667,459 3,459,749 8,127,208
Future production costs (1,127,359) (1,165,344) (2,292,703)

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 262

Future development costs (682,876) (676,684) (1,359,560)
Future income taxes �  (18,441) (32,571) (51,012)

Future net cash flows 2,857,224 1,599,280 (32,571) 4,423,933

10% annual discount for estimated
timing of cash flows (1,506,352) (864,672) 6,459 (2,364,565)

Standardized measure of discounted
future net cash flows 1,350,872 734,608 (26,112) 2,059,368

133

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 263

Table of Contents

(1) Pro forma adjustments reflect the future income tax expenses computed by applying the appropriate statutory tax
rates to the estimated future net cash flows relating to proved reserves, less the tax bases of the properties
involved for Sabine and Forest. The future income tax expenses give effect to tax deductions and allowances.

Changes in standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows from proved oil and natural gas reserves (in
thousands):

Sabine Forest
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1) Combined
Beginning Balance 909,793 1,397,097 2,306,890
Revisions of previous estimates:
Changes in prices and costs 186,943 222,516 409,459
Changes in quantity 45,167 (114,712) (69,545)
Additions to proved reserves 392,752 295,585 688,337
Sale of oil, natural gas and NGL, net (274,180) (337,914) (612,094)
Sales of reserves (152,677) (1,099,372) (1,252,049)
Accretion of discount 90,973 143,432 234,405
Changes in estimated future
development costs 22,181 50,568 72,749
Previously estimated future
development costs incurred 117,377 128,482 245,859
Change in rate of production and other,
net 12,542 19,321 31,863
Net change in income tax 29,605 (26,112) 3,493

�

Net change 441,078 (662,489) (26,112) (247,523)

Ending Balance 1,350,871 734,608 (26,112) 2,059,367

(1) Pro forma adjustments reflect the future income tax expenses computed by applying the appropriate statutory tax
rates to the estimated future net cash flows relating to proved reserves, less the tax bases of the properties
involved for Sabine and Forest. The future income tax expenses give effect to tax deductions and allowances.

134

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 264

Table of Contents

INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANIES

Information About Sabine

Sabine is an independent oil and natural gas company engaged in the acquisition, development, exploitation and